
 

May 11, 2023 

 

Evans County Board of Commissioners 

Invitation to Bid 

 
Evans County is accepting sealed bids for Painting and Repair of the Courthouse and 

Clocktower. See attached drawings for details. Sanding and repairing of lower-part of columns 

and facia will be done, where needed, on Clocktower and Courthouse.  Please submit bids with 

and without 120’ lift.  Bids will be received until 2:00 PM on Friday, May 26, 2023 at the County 

Commissioners’ Office.  All bids will be publicly read aloud at the above appointed time and 

location.  Evans County reserves the right to reject any and all bids, or to accept whole or part 

of any such bid that is deemed to be the best value to Evans County.  Please contact the Evans 

County Board of Commissioners office by telephone (912) 739-1141 or via email at 

admin.clerk@evanscounty.org with any questions.  All sealed bids are to be hand delivered or 

mailed to Evans County Board of Commissioners office located below:  

 

Evans County Board of Commissioners 

613 W. Main St 

Claxton, GA  30417 

912.739.1141 

 

 

Addendum 

 
1) All contractors must have and provide a copy of all valid licenses to do business in the 

State of Georgia. 

2) All Contractors must have and provide a copy of current Contractor’s Public Liability 

Insurance policy, and must be insurable in the following amounts:  Bodily Injury, including 

death-limits of $1,000,000 for each accident. 

Property damage- limits of minimum $1,000,000 for each accident. 

 

 

 

 

 








	Courthouse Clocktower Painting Repair Bid.pdf (p.1)
	1.pdf (p.2)
	2.pdf (p.3)
	3.pdf (p.4)

